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Citizens for Juvenile Justice (CJJ) Board of Directors 
 
Frank Turner, President 
Turner Management, Inc. 
turnermanagement@hotmail.com 
 
Tim Baker, Treasurer 
Managing Partner 
Nexus Global Solutions, Inc. 
tim.baker@thenexuscorp.com 
 
Willard Linzy, Secretary 
Willard.linzy@gmail.com 
 
 

Citizens for Juvenile Justice (CJJ) Permanent Members 
 
The Honorable Sheila Stinson, Chief Judge 
Juvenile Division 
Sheila.stinson@oscn.net 
 
Carrie Blumert, Oklahoma County Commissioner 
District 1 
Carrie.blumert@oklahomacounty.org 
 
J’me Overstreet, Director 
Oklahoma County Juvenile Bureau 
jjjmeove@oklahomacounty.org 
 
 

Citizens for Juvenile Justice (CJJ) Members 
 
Wade Gourley, Chief   
Oklahoma City Police Department 
William.gourley@okc.gov 
Contact Person:  Brian Jennings, Deputy Chief 
       Brian.jennings@okc.gov 
 
Ruth Barajas-Mazaheri, MS, LPC, LADC 
RBM Consulting 
ruthymaza@aol.com 
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Jaclyn Rivera, Director  
Juvenile Division DA Office 
Jaclyn.rivera@oklahomacounty.org 
 
Ryan Hauser, Director 
Juvenile Division PD Office 
wilhau@oklahomacounty.org 
 
Laura Broyles, DMC 
Office of Juvenile Affairs 
Laura.broyles@oja.gov 
 
Frank Alberson 
White Fields 
falberson@whitefieldsok.com 
 
Tracy Alvarez 
Federal Programs-Climate, Truancy & Intervention 
Oklahoma City Public Schools 
tlalvarez@okcps.org 
 
Reverend Theodis Manning, Sr. 
Divine Wisdom Worship Center 
theodismanning@yahoo.com 
 
Lori Blumenthal 
Lori.okc@gmail.com 
 
Francie Ekwerekwu   
TEEM Pretrial Jail Release Initiative Program Director 
fekwerekwu@teem.org 
 
Sherry Kishore 
(Retired) Principal Emerson Alternative High School 
Sherrykishore03@gmail.com 
 
 
Christy Cloutier 
Child Welfare Services-55F 
Christy.cloutier@okdhs.org 
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